

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6399-6400/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2021 in WP No.41646/2019, 23-02-2021 in WP No.9626/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

MANEESH AGNIHOTRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64167/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA
No.56766/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Ms. Tanvi Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Udbhav Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Siddharth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With the consent of learned counsel for the parties, list on
15.07.2021.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS