

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6399-6400/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2021 in WP No.41646/2019, 23-02-2021 in WP No.9626/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

MANEESH AGNIHOTRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64167/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA
No.56766/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Malak Bhatt, AOR
Ms. Tanvi Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Udbhav Nanda, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vikramjit Bajerneer, ASG
Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner at length and also perused the record. We have also heard Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, learned Additional Solicitor General.

Considering the facts and circumstances of this case and having gone through the record, we do not find any ground to

interfere with the order passed by the High Court. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS